
Smith, Douglas Former Ironworker (253) 212-3118 mr.sherman@comcast.net term ends Feb 2019

Attebery, Tim

Associated General Contractors; Southern District 

Manager (253) 896-0033 tattebery@aol.com term ends Feb 2019

Caldwell, Stephanie

Absher Construction; Community Outreach 

Coordinator (253) 446-3457 stephanie.caldwell@absherco.com term ends Feb 2019

Rogers, Tom Northwest Cascade, Inc; Construction Manager (253) 848-2371 tom@nwcascade.com term ends Feb 2019

Strege, Tim

William Factory Small Business Incubator; Executive 

Director (253) 566-1257 tim@williamfactory.com term ends Feb 2019

Andrews, Troy Laborers Local 252; President/Business Manager (253) 472-5130 troy@laborerslocal252.org term ends Feb 2019

Thompson, Matthew Roofers Local 153; Business Agent (253) 474-0527 rooferslocal153@qwestoffice.net term ends Feb 2019

Lambert, Chris NW Carpenters; Representative (253) 302-1347 clambert@nwcarpenters.org term ends Feb 2019

Martinez, Mark

Pierce County Building & Contruction Trades; 

Executive Secretary (253) 475-7441 piercebctc@earthlink.net term ends Feb 2019

Christopher, Gregory Shiloh Baptist Church; Pastor (253) 272-4949 thelordishe@comcast.net term ends Feb 2019

Koenes, Brandon

WorkForce Central; Employment and Training 

Specialist (253) 448-8292 bkoenes@workforce-central.org term ends Feb 2019

Satiacum, Ty TERO: Tribal Employment Rights Dispatcher (253) 573-7846 ty.satiacum@puyalluptribe.com term ends Feb 2019

Forslund, Terry COT Public Works; Professional Engineer (253) 502-2298 tforslun@cityoftacoma.org term ends Feb 2019

Imo, Okonkwo

COT Power Generation; Assistant Power Section 

Manager (253) 502-8315 iokonkwo@cityoftacoma.org term ends Feb 2019

Whitley, Grant COT Water; Representative (253) 502-8746 gwhitley@cityoftacoma.org term ends Feb 2019

Wright, Christopher

COT Neighborhood & Community Services; Contract 

& Program Auditor (253) 591-5075 cwright@cityoftacoma.org term ends Feb 2019

Campbell, Christine

Clover Park Technical College; Workforce Grants & 

Special Projects Coordinator (253) 589-5959 christine.campbell@cptc.edu Upon retirement

Crouchet, Cristeen

Clover Park Technical College; Director of Workforce 

Development (253) 589-5895 cristeen.crouchet@cptc.edu term ends Feb 2019

Gamboa, Adriana

Construction Industry Training Council; 

Apprenticeship Program Manager (425) 285-2325 adriana@citcwa.org term ends Feb 2019

Grassman, Kristi AJAC (Aerospace Joint Apprenticeship Committee) (253) 561-9407 kgrassman@ajactraining.org term ends Feb 2019

Lahmann, Peter

NW Laborers-Employers Training Trust Fund; 

Apprenticeship Coordinator/Instructor (360) 297-5948 plahmann@nwlaborerstraining.org Upon retirement

Laymon, Audra Goodwill; Youth Programs Manager (253) 573-6746 audral@goodwillwa.org term ends Feb 2019

Lewis, Tony

SW Electrical Workers JATC; Apprenticeship 

Coordinator  (253) 475-2922 tony@swwaejatc.org term ends Feb 2019

Page, John

Tacoma Public Schools; Director of Career and 

Technical Education (253) 571-1126 jpage@tacoma.k12.wa.us term ends Feb 2019

Peschek Shana

Construction Center of Excellence at Renton Technical 

College; Director (425) 235-2352 speschek@rtc.edu term ends Feb 2019

Poole, Trudy AJAC (Aerospace Joint Apprenticeship Committee) (253) 573-6827 tpoole@ajactraining.org term ends Feb 2019

Riley, Christina

NW Laborers-Employers Training Trust Fund; 

Apprenticeship Coordinator (360) 297-5984 criley@nwlett.org term ends Feb 2019

City of Tacoma (COT) Staff

Educational Institutions

LEAP ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS                                                                                              

(Appointed by the City Manager and the Director of Public Utilities)  02-02-16
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